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a member of the Social Science Division of The RAND Corporation, is now Associate
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political and historical problems and has published several articles in which such
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graduate Indian Civilization Program at the University of Chicago, is the author of
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Corporation since 1948, except for one year as Visiting Professor of Political Science
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Berlin Blockade: A Study in Cold War Politics (1958).

ARTHUR LEE BURNS is a Fellow in International Relations at the Australian National
University in Canberra. A contributor to NATO and American Security (1959), edited
by Klaus Knorr, he is engaged in research on problems of defense and armaments,
the structure of international systems, and arms control.

MICHAEL LINDSAY (LORD LINDSAY OF BIRKER) was recently appointed Professor in the
School of International Service at the American University in Washington, D.C. He
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Kong.

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

00
43

88
71

00
01

17
71

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0043887100011771

	front_matter.pdf
	ii.pdf



